Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q1_1. [S&PITSX Composite Index (Canadian stocks)] Specific outlook

Q1_1. [S&PITSX Composite Index (Canadian stocks)] How would you describe your outlook for each of the following investments, between now and June 30, 2013 (roughly a year from now)?

S&PITSX Composite Index (Canadian stocks)

Total

A
475

Eastinc
Quebec

B
175

Region

Quebec

C
156

Ontario

D
176

West

E
124

Bullish

F
333

Outlook

Neutral

G
62*

Bearish

H
72*

MFDA Only

I
307

Licence type

J
143

1IROC Only 1IROC + Both

K
168

Both
L
25**

Total
Affiliated
M
308

Bank
Affiliated

103

Insurance
Affiliated
o

Affiliation

Investor
Group
P

Credit Union

20

Independent
Advisory
Firm
R

MF & Other
S

Not
Affiliated

10-24m

Book of Business

25-49m

50-99m

Prefer not to
answer

Very bullish (Capital markets wil fise sharply) 2 7 7 12 o 2 N 0 19 s s 0 2 s & 8 0 2 2 4 8 ’ s 6 8 0
i P P 5% % % ™% % ™% 2% . % 3% 3% . % 5% 15% 14% . % 5% 2% % % % 8% % .
H NQT Qr
Somewhat bullish (Capital markets willrise 262 %2 83 9 76 237 18 6 173 7 89 5 170 57 20 36 2 20 2 92 66 62 4 39 22 25
moderately) 5% 53% 53% 53% 61% 71% 20% 8% 56% 52% 53% 60% 55% 55% 49% 61% 8% 63% 51% 5% 61% 5% 54% 52% 5% 60%
GH H
Neutral Capital markets wil neither rise nor fal) 127 53 a7 49 25 63 35 27 80 39 a7 8 84 29 5 8 1 5 5 a3 33 2 23 20 n 9
P 21% 30% 30% 28% 20% 19% 56% 38% 26% 21% 28% 32% 21% 28% 3% 14% 36% 16% 3% 26% 31% 25% 26% 21% 20% 21%
FH F P P P P P
Somewhat bearish (Capital markets will fall 49 19 15 15 5 8 8 32 2 2 23 2 25 1 o 3 4 4 3 2 6 9 1 7 9 7
moderately) 10% 11% 10% 9% 12% 2% 13% 4% 8% 15% 14% 8% 8% 11% . 5% 9% 13% % 14% 6% 8% 12% 9% 18% 1%
F FG | o o Mo u u
7 2 2 3 2 o o 7 4 3 3 o 4 1 o 1 2 o o 3 o 3 2 2 o o
Very beatish (Capital markets wil fall sharply) 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% . . 10% % 2% 2% . 1% % . 2% 5% . . 2% . % 2% 3% . .
G
6 2 2 3 1 2 o o 5 1 1 o 5 o o 3 1 1 o 1 o 3 o 1 1 1
Dont know/not stre 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% - 2% - - 5% 2% % . 1% . 3% . 1% 2% 2%
NT
286 99 % 106 81 260 19 6 192 79 94 15 190 62 2 4 21 22 23 % 69 69 53 45 25 25
Top2Box (Bullsh) 60% 57% 58% 60% 65% 8% 31% 8% 63% 5% 56% 60% 62% 60% 63% 75% 8% 69% 56% 57% 64% 62% 60% 60% 51% 60%
GH H QT
56 2 7 18 7 8 8 39 30 2 2 2 29 2 o 4 6 4 3 27 6 2 3 9 9 7
LowzBox (Bearish) 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 2% 13% 54% 10% 17% 15% 8% 9% 12% . ™% 14% 13% % 16% 6% 1% 15% 12% 18% 1%
F FG | o o o o o u u u
Vean (ndex #1 Between 2 and 2) 05 05 05 06 05 [ 02 06 06 04 04 05 06 05 [ 08 03 06 05 04 06 06 05 05 04 04
GH H K Qr Qr MNQT
Mean (ndex #2 Between -100 and 100) 263 2 253 2 272 a5 97 218 203 201 2 2 202 262 39 a2 151 323 268 211 306 2 242 27 198 22
GH H x Qr Qr MNQT
Mean (ndex #3 Between 0 and 200) 1263 124 1253 128 1272 1415 109.7 722 1293 1201 121 126 1292 1262 139 142 1151 1323 1268 1211 1306 128 1242 127 1198 122
GH H x Qt QT MNQT
Mean (ndex #4 Between 0 and 100) 63.2 62 62.7 64 63.6 708 548 36.1 64.7 60 605 63 64.6 63.1 69.5 7 576 66.1 63.4 605 653 64 62.1 635 50.9 61
GH H x Qr Qr MNQT
Index #5 Top? Boi2 NET 8% 45% 4% 50% 52% 6% 18% -a6% 53% 38% 40% 52% 52% 49% 63% 68% 34% 56% 9% a1% 58% 51% 5% 8% 33% 3%
GH K ot ot MNQT v v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L - MIN/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid

40f70




Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q1_2 [Dow Jones Industrial Average (U.S. blue chip stocks)] Specific outiook

Q1_2. [Dow Jones Industrial Average (U.S. blue chip stocks)] How would you describe your outlook for each of the following investments, between now and June 30, 2013 (roughly a year from now)?

Dow Jones Industrial Average (U.S. blue chip
stocks)

Total
A
475

East inc

Quebec
B
175

Quebec

C
156

Ontario

D
176

West
E
124

Bullish

F
333

Outlook

Neutral

G
62*

Bearish

H
72*

MFDA Only

I
307

Licence type

J
143

1IROC Only 1IROC + Both

K
168

Both
L
25**

Total
Affiliated
M
308

Bank
Affiliated

103

Insurance
Affiliated
o

Affiliation

Investor
Group
P

Credit Union

20

Independent
Advisory
Firm
R

MF & Other
S

Not
Affiliated

10-24m

Book of Business

25-49m

50-99m

Prefer not to
answer

Very bulish (Capial markets wil rise sharply) 7 36 33 20 18 73 o 1 50 2 2 3 56 20 8 2 3 8 1 18 5 1 17 1 6 4
i P oY) 16% 2% 2% 1% 15% 22% - 1% 16% 15% 14% 12% 18% 19% 20% 20% % 25% 21% 1% 14% 14% 19% 21% 12% 10%
o o GH b T Qr ot
Somewhat bullish (Capital markets will rise 203 % 84 13 84 233 39 17 189 86 104 18 187 62 25 33 33 2 18 106 64 69 54 50 29 27
moderately) 62% 5% 54% 64% 68% 70% 63% 24% 62% 60% 62% 72% 61% 60% 61% 56% 75% 66% 4% 63% 59% 62% 61% 67% 59% 64%
BC H H s PS s
Neutral (Capital markets will neither rise nor fall 52 2 2 22 4 19 17 5 3 s = 2 34 M ’ & 2 2 8 1 2L 0 6 4 e s
P 1% 15% 15% 13% 3% 6% 21% 2% 1% 10% 10% 8% 1% 9% 17% 10% 5% % 20% 1% 19% 9% % 5% 12% 12%
E E E F F Q vwix
Somewhat bearish (Capital markets will fall 4 14 3 1 2 5 6 29 2 17 19 2 2 2 1 3 2 o 4 19 7 9 9 4 6 5
moderately) 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 2% 10% 0% ™% 12% 11% 8% ™% 12% 2% 5% 5% - 10% 1% % 8% 10% 5% 12% 12%
F FG R R
1 2 2 4 5 1 o 10 8 3 3 o 6 o o 2 3 1 o 5 1 5 3 1 1 o
Very beatish (Capital markets wil fall sharply) 2% % 1% 2% % 0 . 14% 3% 2% 2% . 2% . . 3% ™% 3% . 3% 1% % % 1% 2% .
FG N
5 1 1 3 1 2 o o 4 1 1 o 4 o o 3 1 o o 1 o 3 o o 1 1
Dont know/not strre 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - 5% 2% . . 1% . % . . 2% 2%
NT
367 132 117 133 102 306 39 18 239 107 128 21 243 82 33 45 36 29 29 124 79 85 7 66 35 a1
Top2Box (Bullsh) 7% 75% 75% 76% 82% 92% 63% 25% 8% 75% 76% 84% 79% 80% 80% 76% 82% 91% 71% 74% 73% 76% 80% 88% 71% 74%
GH H sT uvy
B 16 5 18 17 6 6 39 29 20 2 2 27 2 1 5 5 1 4 2 8 1 2 5 7 5
LowzBox (Bearish) 11% 9% 10% 10% 14% 2% 10% 54% 9% 14% 13% 8% 9% 12% 2% 8% 11% 3% 10% 14% % 13% 13% % 14% 12%
F FG o
Vean (index #1 Between 2 and 2) [ 09 09 08 08 i os “04 [ 07 08 09 o 09 1 09 07 u 09 07 08 08 08 1 (X 07
Mean (ndex #2 Between -100 and 100) 403 431 429 379 308 %02 0 208 416 a7 38 m aan 437 488 446 36 57 439 3 30.4 376 a 07 344 366
Mean (ndex #3 Between 0 and 200) 1403 1431 1429 1379 1398 1502 1266 9.2 1416 137 138 144 149 1437 1488 1446 136 1947 1439 134 1394 1376 141 1507 1344 1366
Mean (ndex #4 Between 0 and 100) 702 716 715 68.9 69.9 a1 a3 396 708 685 69 72 o 718 744 723 68 73 72 67 69.7 68.8 705 753 67.2 68.3
Index #5 Top? Boi2 NET 67% 66% 65% 65% 69% 90% 53% -29% 68% 61% 63% 76% 70% 68% 78% 68% 70% 88% 61% 60% 66% 63% 66% 81% 57% 62%
GH H T T MNPST uvwyz

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - MIN/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid

50f 70




Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q1_3. [S&P 500 Index (U.S. stocks)] Specific outlook

Q1_3. [S&P 500 Index (U.S. stocks)] How would you describe your outlook for each of the following investments, between now and June 30, 2013 (roughly a year from now)?

S&P 500 Index stocks)

Total

A
475

Eastinc
Quebec

B
175

Quebec

C
156

Ontario

D
176

West

E
124

Bullish

F
333

Outlook

Neutral

G
62*

Bearish

H
72*

MFDA Only

I
307

Licence type

J
143

1IROC Only 1IROC + Both

K
168

Both
L
25**

Total
Affiliated
M
308

Bank
Affiliated

103

Insurance
Affiliated
o

Affiliation

Investor
Group
P

Credit Union

20

Independent
Advisory
Firm
R

MF & Other
S

Not
Affiliated

10-24m

Book of Business

25-49m

50-99m

Prefer not to
answer

Very bulish (Capial markets wil rise sharply) 7 33 33 27 1 69 3 1 52 18 2 4 55 20 8 2 5 5 9 19 3 7 18 3 6 7
i P oY) 16% 19% 21% 15% 1% 21% 5% 1% 17% 13% 13% 16% 18% 19% 20% 20% 1% 16% 22% 1% 12% 15% 20% 1% 12% 1%
E GH
Somewhat bullish (Capital markets willrise 204 9 83 12 84 241 36 1 191 86 103 17 187 59 27 36 £ 2 18 107 7 67 51 51 2 25
moderately) 62% 56% 53% 64% 68% 72% 58% 19% 62% 60% 61% 68% 61% 57% 66% 61% 70% 69% 4% 64% 69% 60% 57% 68% 53% 60%
BC GH H s s s s
Neutral Capital markets wil neither rise nor fal) 54 2 2 17 9 16 18 19 35 18 19 1 a7 2 3 4 3 4 2 17 1 10 9 6 10 3
P 1% 16% 16% 10% % 5% 20% 26% 1% 13% 1% % 12% 2% % % % 13% 20% 10% 15% 9% 10% 8% 20% %
E E F F MNOPQT 3
Somewhat bearish (Capital markets will fall 34 2 1 2 10 5 4 25 17 1 17 3 7 10 3 2 1 o 2 17 5 9 6 4 4 6
moderately) ™% % ™% ™% 8% 2% % 35% % 10% 10% 12% % 10% % % 2% - 5% 10% 5% 8% % 5% 8% 14%
F G u
14 3 3 5 6 o 1 13 8 6 6 o 8 2 o 2 3 1 o 6 o 6 5 1 2 o
Very beatish (Capital markets wil fall sharply) % 2% 2% 3% 5% . 2% 18% 3% % % . % 2% . 3% ™% 3% . % . 5% % 1% % .
F G u u u
5 1 1 3 1 2 o o 4 1 1 o 4 o o 3 1 o o 1 o 3 o o 1 1
Dont know/not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - 5% 2% . . 1% . % . 2% 2%
NT
368 131 116 139 9 310 39 15 243 104 125 21 242 79 35 4 36 27 27 126 87 84 69 64 32 32
Top2Box (Bullsh) 77% 75% 74% 79% 79% 93% 63% 21% 79% 73% 74% 84% 79% 7% 85% 81% 82% 84% 66% 75% 81% 75% 78% 85% 65% 76%
GH H s v v
4 5 1 7 1 5 5 38 2 20 23 3 25 2 3 4 4 1 2 23 5 5 1 5 6 6
LowzBox (Bearish) 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 2% 8% 53% 8% 14% 14% 12% 8% 12% ™% ™% 9% 3% 5% 14% 5% 13% 12% % 12% 14%
F FG u u
Vean (index #1 Between 2 and 2) [ 08 09 08 07 1 o5 05 os 07 07 09 o [ 1 1 08 09 08 X 09 (X [ 0 06 08
Mean (ndex #2 Between -100 and 100) 404 2 426 416 36.6 % 2 243 a2 338 353 m aas 413 488 482 395 6.9 a5 349 m 36.7 39.9 a3 313 402
Mean (ndex #3 Between 0 and 200) 1404 142 1426 1416 1366 1505 129 757 142 1338 1353 144 134 1413 1488 1482 1395 1469 1415 1349 144 1367 1399 73 1313 1402
Mean (ndex #4 Between 0 and 100) 702 7 713 708 68.3 82 s 378 o 66.9 67.7 7 n 706 744 741 69.8 73.4 707 675 7 68.3 69.9 7 65.6 701
Index #5 Top? Boi2 NET 67% 66% 65% 69% 6% o 5% -32% 7 59% 61% 72% 70% 65% 78% 75% 73% s 61% 62% % 62% 65% % 53% 62%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - MIN/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid

6 of 70




Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q2. Interest Rate

Q2. 0n June 30, 2013 (roughly a year from now), do you think Canada's overnight interest rate will be:

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Quebec Quebec Ontario Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 176 124 333 62+ 72+ 307 143 168 25+ 308 103 41+ 59+ 444 32+ 41+ 167 108 112 89+ 754 49+ a2+
5 3 3 [} 2 3 [} 2 2 3 3 [} 2 2 [} [} [} [} [} 3 1 [} 1 1 [} 2
Lower than it is now 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% - 3% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% - - - - - 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 5%
v
128 46 a1 50 32 73 16 37 76 46 52 6 82 24 15 12 13 11 17 46 18 37 22 20 17 14
The same as it s now 27% 26% 26% 28% 26% 22% 26% 51% 25% 32% 31% 24% 27% 23% 37% 20% 30% 34% 21% 28% 17% 33% 25% 27% 35% 33%
FG MNP u u u
337 125 111 123 89 255 45 33 225 93 112 19 220 77 26 45 29 21 24 117 88 73 66 54 31 25
Higher than it is now 71% 71% 71% 70% 72% 7% 73% 46% 73% 65% 67% 76% 71% 75% 63% 76% 66% 66% 59% 70% 81% 65% 74% 72% 63% 60%
H H vyz
5 1 1 3 1 2 1 [} 4 1 1 [} 4 [} [} 2 2 [} [} 1 1 2 [} [} 1 1
Don't know /Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - 3% 5% - - 1% 1% 2% - - 2% 2%
N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIXIYIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
270f 70



Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q3.cPI

Q3. 0n June 30, 2013, (roughly a year from now), where do you believe Canada's Consumer Price Index will be relative to where it is now?

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Total Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer
Q
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 176 124 333 62+ 72+ 307 143 168 25+ 308 103 41+ 59+ 444 32+ 41+ 167 108 112 89+ 754 49+ a2+
0 [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [}
Declined more than -4% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . . . . . . . . . . .
[} [} o [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [}
4% . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
[} [} 0 [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [}
3% . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
3 1 1 [} 2 2 [} 1 2 1 1 [} 3 [} [} [} 1 1 1 [} 1 [} [} 1 1 [}
2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - - 2% 3% 2% - 1% - - 1% 2% -
T T
7 [} [} 5 2 3 [} 4 4 3 3 [} 3 1 1 1 [} [} 1 4 2 1 1 2 [} 1
1% 1% - - 3% 2% 1% - 6% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 2% - - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 2%
BC F
66 20 16 24 22 38 10 18 44 20 22 2 43 17 3 8 4 3 9 23 10 18 18 9 6 5
0% (unchanged) 14% 11% 10% 14% 18% 11% 16% 25% 14% 14% 13% 8% 14% 17% % 14% 9% 9% 22% 14% 9% 16% 20% 12% 12% 12%
F u
149 54 a7 55 40 101 28 18 % 45 53 8 9% 30 11 15 19 9 14 54 31 39 30 18 16 15
+1% 31% 31% 30% 31% 32% 30% 45% 25% 31% 31% 32% 32% 31% 29% 27% 25% 43% 28% 34% 32% 29% 35% 34% 24% 33% 36%
FH
181 69 63 68 44 139 18 20 119 51 62 11 126 46 23 23 13 16 12 55 5 43 25 36 17 15
+2% 38% 39% 40% 39% 35% 42% 29% 28% 39% 36% 37% 44% 21% 45% 56% 39% 30% 50% 29% 33% 42% 38% 28% 48% 35% 36%
H QsT w w
53 2 24 17 10 a 4 8 32 17 21 4 32 8 3 10 5 3 3 21 13 8 12 9 7 4
+3% 11% 15% 15% 10% 8% 12% 6% 11% 10% 12% 13% 16% 10% 8% % 17% 11% 9% % 13% 12% 7% 13% 12% 14% 10%
5 2 2 2 1 3 [} 2 4 1 1 [} 1 [} [} 1 [} [} [} 4 1 2 2 [} [} [}
+4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 1% - [} - - 2% - - - 2% 1% 2% 2% - - -
M
2 [} [} 1 1 [} 1 1 1 1 1 [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} 2 1 [} [} [} [} 1
Increased more than +4% [} - - 1% 1% - 2% 1% [} 1% 1% - - - - - - - - 1% 1% - - - - 2%
F F
9 3 3 4 2 6 1 [} 5 4 4 [} 5 1 [} 1 2 [} 1 4 4 1 1 [} 2 1
Don't know/Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 2% - 2% 1% - 2% 5% - 2% 2% % 1% 1% - % 2%

mary

390 151 136 143 96 284 51 49 252 115 138 23 254 84 37 49 37 28 29 136 91 92 69 63 40 35
Positive 82% 86% 87% 81% 7% 85% 82% 68% 82% 80% 82% 92% 82% 82% 90% 83% 84% 88% 1% 81% 84% 82% 78% 84% 82% 83%
E E H S
10 1 1 5 4 5 0 5 6 4 4 0 6 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 3 1 1 3 1 1
Negative 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% - 7% 2% 3% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2%
FG
Mean 15 16 16 15 13 16 13 12 15 15 15 17 14 14 16 16 14 15 11 15 16 14 14 15 15 15
E E H S S S S
Std.Dev. 1 1 1 1 11 1 0.9 13 1 11 1 0.9 1 0.9 0.8 1 1 1 11 11 1 0.9 11 1 1 11
Std.Err. 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L - MIN/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid

280f 70




Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q4. Threats

Q4. Of these factors, which three pose the greatest threat to the Canadian economy in the 12 month period ending June 30, 2013, in your opinion?

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 176 124 333 62+ 72+ 307 143 168 25+ 308 103 41+ 59+ 444 32+ 41+ 167 108 112 89+ 754 49+ a2+
significant slowdown in the Chinese econom 269 108 9 % 7 195 32 40 166 91 103 12 179 62 22 32 27 21 23 % 53 61 52 49 33 21
o Y 57% 62% 60% 51% 57% 59% 52% 56% 54% 64% 61% 48% 58% 60% 54% 54% 61% 66% 56% 54% 49% 54% 58% 65% 67% 50%
D u u
206 78 72 77 51 139 31 33 134 62 72 10 132 46 18 23 18 14 17 74 52 54 42 26 15 17
Breakup of the Eurozone 43% 45% 46% 44% 41% 42% 50% 46% 44% 43% 43% 40% 43% 45% 44% 39% 21% 44% 21% 44% 48% 48% a7% 35% 31% 40%
Y Y
184 59 51 68 57 123 20 39 115 58 69 11 11 39 14 23 13 12 16 73 a1 43 40 27 19 14
Sovereign debt crisis 39% 34% 33% 39% 46% 37% 32% 54% 37% 41% 21% 44% 36% 38% 34% 39% 30% 38% 39% 44% 38% 38% 45% 36% 39% 33%
BC FG
171 66 57 60 5 123 19 29 104 58 67 9 11 32 19 20 14 14 17 60 36 36 30 32 17 20
Weak consumer spending 36% 38% 3% 34% 36% 37% 31% 40% 34% 41% 40% 36% 36% 31% 46% 34% 32% 44% 21% 36% 33% 32% 34% 43% 35% 48%
165 66 59 57 42 120 22 19 112 a7 53 6 116 43 17 22 14 12 11 49 37 39 28 29 18 14
Oil prices 35% 38% 38% 32% 34% 36% 35% 26% 36% 33% 32% 24% 38% 42% 21% 37% 32% 38% 27% 29% 34% 35% 31% 39% 37% 33%
T
103 40 39 35 28 74 16 9 7 27 32 5 69 23 4 13 15 5 10 34 25 21 14 19 15 9
Inflation 22% 23% 25% 20% 23% 22% 26% 13% 23% 19% 19% 20% 22% 22% 10% 22% 34% 16% 24% 20% 23% 19% 16% 25% 31% 21%
o w
97 34 31 a4 19 60 17 16 70 22 27 5 64 21 8 16 11 6 5 33 20 19 20 17 12 9
High unemployment 20% 19% 20% 25% 15% 18% 27% 22% 23% 15% 16% 20% 21% 20% 20% 27% 25% 19% 12% 20% 19% 17% 22% 23% 24% 21%
E
83 24 22 36 23 57 13 12 54 25 29 4 56 20 9 8 6 5 10 27 22 22 16 10 5 8
U.S. political elections 17% 14% 14% 20% 19% 17% 21% 17% 18% 17% 17% 16% 18% 19% 22% 14% 14% 16% 24% 16% 20% 20% 18% 13% 10% 19%
poliical instabity in the Middle East 80 29 24 28 23 64 6 7 52 22 28 6 50 14 6 13 8 4 8 30 22 19 14 10 7 8
17% 17% 15% 16% 19% 19% 10% 10% 17% 15% 17% 24% 16% 14% 15% 22% 18% 13% 20% 18% 20% 17% 16% 13% 14% 19%
6 2 2 2 2 3 [} 3 3 3 3 [} 4 2 [} 1 [} 1 [} 2 1 1 [} 2 1 1
Housing 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 4% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% - 2% - 3% - 1% 1% 1% - 3% 2% 2%
F
3 [} [} 2 1 2 [} 1 2 1 1 [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} 3 2 1 [} [} [} [}
Weak US economy 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - - 2% 2% 1% - - - -
M
3 [} [} 2 1 1 1 1 2 [} 1 1 2 [} 1 1 [} [} [} 1 [} 2 [} [} [} 1
Declines in revenue/ spending 1% - - 1% 1% [} 2% 1% 1% - 1% 4% 1% - 2% 2% - - - 1% - 2% - - - 2%
2 [} [} 2 0 2 [} [} 1 1 1 [} 1 [} 1 [} [} [} [} 1 1 [} 1 [} [} [}
Poor government decisions/ leadership 0 - - 1% - 1% - - 0 1% 1% - [} - 2% - - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - -
2 [} [} 2 [} 2 [} [} 2 [} [} [} 2 [} [} 2 [} [} [} [} 1 1 [} [} [} [}
Fear mongering 0 - - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - - 3% - - - - 1% 1% - - - -
T
5 3 3 1 1 4 [} 1 2 3 3 [} 3 2 [} 1 [} [} [} 2 1 1 1 1 [} 1
Other Mentions 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% - 2% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2%
1 1 1 [} [} 1 [} [} [} [} 1 1 [} [} [} [} [} [} [} 1 [} 1 [} [} [} [}
None of the above 0 1% 1% - - 0 - - - - 1% 4% - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
300f 70



Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q5. [SUMMARY - MEAN] Client Risk

Q5. [SUMMARY - MEAN] Thinking of the volatility of capital markets since the 2008 financial crisis, what proportion of your clients would you say falls into each of the following categories?

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 176 124 333 62+ 72+ 307 143 168 25+ 308 103 41+ 59+ 444 32+ 41+ 167 108 112 89+ 754 49+ a2+
Drastically more risk-adverse 199 235 231 195 156 185 163 30.4 187 21 223 293 208 26.7 145 169 249 173 13 18.4 13.4 238 22.1 22 16.9 218
E 3 FG MOPST os u u u u
Slightly more risk-adverse 276 244 236 3: Cl 2?: 7 265 306 289 27 29 287 271 26.9 285 26.8 26 219 272 326 289 279 266 305 285 248 25
No change in thei attitude to risk 384 35.9 365 384 432 33 6 3838 326 39.9 36.2 358 332 37\‘.8 318 4&; 4Ns|N5 365 363 396 3?\‘.5 423 36 352 39.9 39.4 38
Slightly less risk-averse 103 10 103 93 12 1; 3 1; 1 52 111 838 838 86 10 88 117 89 87 136 13.4 107 13(.8 109 86 73 102 106
Drastically less risk-averse 38 63 65 28 17 a1 33 3 34 49 44 18 44 42 29 27 8 56 33 25 35 28 35 23 87 46
DE DE PT VWX
Top2 (More risk) 415 479 46.7 495 443 45 46.8 59.2 457 50.1 51 56.4 a7 55.2 4.3 429 46.9 445 437 412 1.4 50.4 52.7 50.5 416 46.7
FG MOPST u uy u
Low? (Less fsk) 14 163 168 12 137 1z 4 14.4 82 145 137 132 104 145 13 146 116 167 192 167 132 1&;.4 137 121 96 15(.9 153

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIXIYIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
310f70



Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q5_1. [Drastically more risk-adverse] Client Risk

Q5_1. [Drastically more risk-adverse] Thinking of the volatilty of capital markets since the 2008 financial crisis, what proportion of your clients would you say falls into each of the following categories?

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Total Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M o P R S W X
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 176 124 333 62* 307 143 168 25** 308 103

Drastically more risk-adverse

B H H N MNQT N MNQT VWXY
114 34 28 43 37 83 17 12 7 38 43 5 65 24 8 13 7 9 6 49 26 24 22 16 17 9
1-10% 24% 19% 18% 24% 30% 25% 27% 17% 23% 27% 26% 20% 21% 23% 20% 22% 16% 28% 15% 29% 24% 21% 25% 21% 35% 21%
BC M
53 20 19 22 11 32 8 12 36 16 17 1 35 9 2 12 6 1 5 18 6 15 11 12 6 3
11-20% 11% 11% 12% 13% 9% 10% 13% 17% 12% 11% 10% % 11% 9% 5% 20% 14% 3% 12% 11% 6% 13% 12% 16% 12% 7%
NOR u u
57 28 25 24 5 36 9 11 35 18 22 4 39 14 2 8 8 4 3 18 11 11 9 10 7 9
21-30% 12% 16% 16% 14% 4% 11% 15% 15% 11% 13% 13% 16% 13% 14% 5% 14% 18% 13% % 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 14% 21%
3 E 3
16 7 7 3 6 12 2 2 13 2 3 1 13 7 2 [} 3 1 1 3 3 5 2 6 [} [}
31-40% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% % 5% - % 3% 2% 2% 3% % 2% 8% - -
PT P Y
31 13 11 9 9 21 1 8 23 6 8 2 22 10 2 3 3 1 3 9 6 7 7 6 3 2
41-50% % % % 5% 7% 6% 2% 11% 7% 4% 5% 8% 7% 10% 5% 5% % 3% % 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 5%
G
18 10 7 7 1 16 [} 2 11 4 7 3 12 6 3 1 2 [} [} 6 4 5 3 2 3 1
51-60% 4% 6% 4% 4% 1% 5% - 3% 4% 3% % 12% % 6% % 2% 5% - - % % % 3% 3% 6% 2%
3
13 6 6 3 4 8 [} 5 4 8 9 1 7 4 [} 1 1 [} 1 6 1 4 2 3 1 2
61-70% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% - % 1% 6% 5% 4% 2% % - 2% 2% - 2% % 1% % 2% % 2% 5%
FG 1 1
12 4 4 7 1 7 2 3 6 5 6 1 10 5 1 1 1 2 1 2 [} 5 3 1 [} 3
71-80% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% - % 3% 1% - %
u u
5 2 1 2 1 4 [} 1 2 2 3 1 2 [} [} 1 1 [} [} 3 [} 2 2 1 [} [}
81-90% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% - - 2% 2% - - 2% - 2% 2% 1% -
5 3 3 1 1 [} 2 3 3 2 2 [} 4 2 [} [} 1 1 [} 1 1 2 2 [} [} [}
91-100% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - - 2% 3% - 1% 1% 2% 2% - - -
F F
Mean (incl.0) 199 235 231 195 156 185 163 30.4 187 21 223 293 208 26.7 145 169 249 173 13 18.4 13.4 238 22.1 22 16.9 218
: E 3 FG MOPST os u u u u
Mean (Excl) 29.2 324 325 283 255 28.1 246 371 28.1 29.8 312 385 306 34 29.8 25 332 29.2 26.8 26.7 25 333 313 29 224 316
: 3 E FG PT uy
Std. Dev. 237 239 237 237 228 224 236 273 222 259 259 25 235 246 225 206 24 28 215 237 21 26.1 26.7 211 18.4 237
Std. Err. 13 21 23 22 26 15 37 35 16 26 24 57 16 27 5 33 42 6.4 48 22 28 29 34 28 3 44

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - MIN/O/PIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
320f 70



Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q5_2. [Slightly more risk-adverse] Client Risk

Q5_2. [Slightly more risk-adverse] Thinking of the volatiity of capital markets since the 2008 financial crisis, what proportion of your clients would you say falls into each of the following categories?

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Total Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M o P R S
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 333 307 168 25** 308 103 44*

ightly more risk-adverse

11-20% 20% 23% 24% 18% 17% 20% 18% 22% 20% 20% 18% 12% 19% 22% 20% 20% 18% 9% 12% 21% 15% 24% 21% 23% - 33%
Y Y Y Y uy
121 43 39 50 28 91 11 17 78 35 43 8 85 31 6 17 13 4 14 36 25 25 26 20 18 7
21-30% 25% 25% 25% 28% 23% 27% 18% 24% 25% 24% 26% 32% 28% 30% 15% 29% 30% 13% 34% 22% 23% 22% 29% 2% 37% 17%
OR z
45 12 9 21 12 28 9 7 29 15 16 1 29 8 6 5 6 2 3 16 8 11 9 10 5 2
31-40% 9% 7% 6% 12% 10% 8% 15% 10% 9% 10% 10% 4% 9% 8% 15% 8% 14% 6% % 10% % 10% 10% 13% 10% 5%
53 18 16 18 17 36 2 11 33 16 20 4 34 9 5 8 2 6 8 19 17 10 9 6 5 6
41-50% 11% 10% 10% 10% 14% 11% 3% 15% 11% 11% 12% 16% 11% 9% 12% 14% 5% 19% 20% 11% 16% 9% 10% 8% 10% 14%
G Q
16 6 4 4 6 9 4 3 9 6 7 1 8 5 0 1 1 0 1 8 3 5 1 4 2 1
51-60% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% - 2% 2% - 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2%
10 3 2 6 1 6 4 0 6 4 4 0 8 2 1 2 0 3 0 2 2 1 4 3 0 0
61-70% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% - 2% 3% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 3% - 9% - 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% - -
FH MQT
9 0 0 5 4 6 2 1 5 4 4 0 5 2 2 0 0 1 1 4 2 3 3 0 1 0
71-80% 2% - - 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 5% - - 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% - 2% -
BC BC
2 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
81-90% 0 - - 1% 1% 1% - - 0 - 1% 4% 0 1% - - - - - 1% - 1% 1% - - -
6 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 4 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 0 1 1 0 1
91-100% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - - 2% 2% 3% - 1% 1% - 2%
Mean (incl.0) 276 24.4 236 30.1 28.7 265 30.6 289 27 29 28.7 27.1 26.9 285 26.8 26 219 272 30.6 289 279 26.6 305 285 248 25
) BC C Q
Mean (Excl.0) 32.1 29.6 29 333 335 30.7 37.2 335 314 329 333 35.7 314 312 30.6 30.1 26.1 37.8 36.9 33.2 339 304 348 324 303 276
: F Q Q
Std. Dev. 18.8 17 16.8 199 19.3 17.9 232 19.3 18.6 194 19.3 18.9 176 18.7 194 158 126 214 18.2 208 21 178 195 175 171 183
Std. Err. 0.9 14 15 16 19 11 3.2 2.5 11 17 16 43 11 19 3.2 2.2 2.1 45 3.1 17 2.2 18 2.2 2.2 2.7 3

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIXIYIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
330f 70



Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q5_3. [No change in their attitude to risk] Client Risk

Q5_3. [No change in their attitude to risk] Thinking of the volatility of capital markets since the 2008 financial crisis, what proportion of your clients would you say falls into each of the following categories?

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Total Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer

A B D E F G H I J K L M P R S
Base: All respondents 475 333 62* 307 168 25** 308 44*

No change in their attitude to risk

57 30 25 20 7 43 4 10 33 17 24 7 a2 17 4 8 5 7 3 15 8 13 13 12 6 5
110% 129% 179% 16% 119% 6% 13% 6% 14% 119% 129% 14% 28% 14% 17% 10% 14% 11% 229% % 9% % 12% 15% 16% 12% 12%
E E T
50 18 14 24 8 35 6 7 29 18 21 3 30 17 4 2 3 1 5 20 8 15 7 6 7 7
11-20% 119% 10% 9% 14% 6% 119 10% 10% 9% 13% 13% 129% 10% 17% 10% 3% % 3% 12% 12% % 13% 8% 8% 14% 17%
E 3
7 34 31 20 2 a7 12 16 52 20 25 5 54 20 5 7 12 3 7 2 2 12 17 1 9 4
21-30% 16% 19% 20% 119% 19% 14% 19% 22% 179% 14% 15% 20% 18% 19% 129% 12% 27% 9% 17% 14% 229% 1% 19% 15% 18% 10%
D D PT v
39 15 14 13 1 25 7 7 29 9 10 1 28 6 5 8 1 5 3 1 12 12 3 4 4 4
31-40% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 119 10% 9% 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 129% 14% 2% 16% % 7% 11% 1% 3% 5% 8% 10%
Q Q w
97 30 28 a1 26 72 12 10 66 27 i 4 65 15 1 14 10 8 1 32 20 2 18 15 10 12
41-50% 20% 179% 18% 23% 21% 22% 19% 14% 21% 19% 18% 16% 21% 15% 27% 24% 23% 25% 27% 19% 19% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
35 12 9 15 8 27 5 3 2 10 1 1 19 8 0 5 3 1 2 16 3 9 9 8 4 2
51-60% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 4% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 8% - 8% 7% 3% 5% 10% 3% 8% 10% 11% 8% 5%
o u u
16 5 4 7 4 1 4 0 12 4 4 0 9 0 3 3 2 0 1 7 5 4 3 3 0 1
61-70% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% - 4% 3% 2% - 3% - % 5% 5% - 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% - 2%
H N N N N
34 8 8 12 14 28 5 1 20 13 14 1 20 4 4 5 4 2 2 14 12 7 6 5 2 2
71-80% % 5% 5% 7% 119 8% 8% 1% 7% 9% 8% 4% 6% 4% 10% 8% 9% 6% 5% 8% 11% 6% % % 4% 5%
B H
9 4 4 3 2 5 0 4 5 3 4 1 4 2 1 2 0 1 0 5 1 2 1 2 3 0
81-90% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% - 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 3% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 6% -
F
17 6 6 5 6 13 1 3 13 3 4 1 12 3 2 3 0 1 3 5 7 2 1 3 2 2
91-100% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% - 3% % 3% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 5%
Mean (incl0) 384 359 365 384 42 306 388 326 309 362 358 332 378 318 44 455 365 363 306 395 423 36 352 309 304 38
: B H N N MN N
Mean (Excl0) 423 388 308 423 418 431 429 384 432 418 406 346 412 357 463 471 401 40 439 446 457 411 402 433 411 409
: BC N N N
Std. Dev. 243 245 247 235 242 247 211 255 239 246 25 268 242 238 249 25 214 252 249 243 253 23 229 257 255 237
Std. Err. 12 19 21 19 23 14 28 33 14 2.2 21 55 14 25 4 33 34 47 41 2 25 23 26 31 37 38

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
340f 70



Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q5_4. [Slightly less risk-averse] Client Risk

Q5_4. [Slightly less risk-averse] Thinking of the volatility of capital markets since the 2008 financial crisis, what proportion of your clients would you say falls into each of the following categories?

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Total Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M o P S
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 176 124 333 62* 72* 307 143 168 25** 308 103 59*

ightly less risk-averse

11-20% 17% 19% 21% 13% 19% 17% 15% 17% 19% 15% 14% % 17% 10% % 15% 32% 16% 24% 17% 19% 17% 17% 15% 16% 17%
MNOPT NO
33 10 10 13 10 2 7 [} 18 13 15 2 25 8 4 4 1 4 4 8 8 5 6 4 4 6
21-30% % 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 11% - 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% % 2% 13% 10% 5% % % % 5% 8% 14%
H H v
9 2 1 4 3 8 1 [} 5 3 4 1 4 2 [} [} [} 1 1 5 1 2 1 2 2 1
31-40% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% - - - 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% % 2%
7 1 1 4 2 6 [} 1 5 1 2 1 5 2 1 1 [} 1 [} 2 3 1 1 1 [} 1
41-50% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 3% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% - 2%
4 2 2 [} 2 3 1 [} 4 [} [} [} 2 [} [} 1 [} 1 [} 2 3 1 [} [} [} [}
51-60% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% - 1% - - - 1% - - 2% - 3% - 1% 3% 1% - - - -
2 1 1 [} 1 2 [} [} 1 1 1 [} 2 1 [} [} [} 1 [} [} 1 [} [} [} 1 [}
61-70% 0 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - [} 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - 3% - - 1% - - - 2% -
T
1 [} [} [} 1 1 [} [} 1 [} [} [} 1 [} 1 [} [} [} 1 [} [} 1 [} [} [} [}
71-80% 0 - - - 1% 0 - - 0 - - - [} - 2% - - - 2% - - 1% - - - -
T T
1 [} [} 1 [} 1 [} 0 1 [} [} [} 1 [} 1 [} [} [} 1 [} [} 1 [} [} [} [}
81-90% 0 - - 1% - 0 - - [} - - - [} - 2% - - - 2% - - 1% - - - -
T T
4 2 2 1 1 3 1 [} 3 1 1 [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} 4 2 1 1 [} [} [}
91-100% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - 2% 2% 1% 1% - - -
M
Mean (incl.0) 103 10 103 93 12 1; 3 1t| 1 52 111 838 838 86 10 838 117 89 87 136 13.4 107 1i.8 109 86 73 102 106
Mean (Excl) 203 19.4 206 19 233 213 203 14.4 20.4 20.1 20 195 189 17 24 16.4 147 311 239 232 239 20 192 177 185 19.4
Std. Dev. 17.4 17.3 17.9 166 185 181 18.4 92 182 156 15.4 152 147 138 236 125 73 179 207 218 211 195 163 119 143 1.3
std. Err. 11 18 2 18 23 14 32 18 14 2 18 46 12 19 53 22 14 48 43 25 28 25 26 21 28 23

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
350f 70



Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q5_5. [Drastically less risk-averse] Client Risk

Q5_S. [Drastically less risk-averse] Thinking of the volatiity of capital markets since the 2008 financial crisis, what proportion of your clients would you say falls into each of the following categories?

Drastically less risk-averse

11-20%

21-30%

31-40%

41-50%

51-60%

61-70%

81-90%

Total

A
475

Eastinc
Quebec

B
175

Quebec

C
156

Ontario

D

West

E

124

Bullish

F
333

Outlook

Neutral

G
62*

Bearish

H
72*

MFDA Only

I
307

Licence type

1IROC Only 1IROC + Both

J
143

K
168

Both
L
25**

Total
Affiliated
M
308

Bank
Affiliated

103

Insurance
Affiliated
o

Affiliation

Investor
Group
P
59¢

Credit Union

20

Independent
Advisory
Firm
R
32+

MF & Other
S

Not
Affiliated

10-24m

Book of Business

25-49m

50-99m

Prefer not to
answer

Mean (Incl.0) 3.8 6.3 6.5 2.8 17 4.1 33 3 3.4 49 4.4 18 4.4 42 29 2.7 8 5.6 33 25 35 2.8 35 23 8.7 46
DE DE PT UVWX

Mean (Excl.0) 16.3 211 215 15.2 8.2 159 16.8 195 14.8 19.3 19 15.3 18.3 155 20 9.8 233 60 16.9 121 16.5 135 136 14.3 26.7 15

Std. Dev. 17.3 218 218 128 3.9 185 119 137 155 203 20.1 215 19.3 126 20.7 6.5 258 36.1 16.2 11 154 18 124 145 26.9 119

Std. Err. 17 3 3.2 2.3 0.8 2 3.4 4.1 18 3.4 3.2 12.4 2.2 2.4 85 16 6.7 20.8 5.7 19 3.2 38 26 4.2 6.7 33

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - MIN/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid

36 of 70




Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q5_6. [Top2 (More risk)] Client Risk

Q5_6. [Top2 (More risk)] Thinking of the volatility of capital markets since the 2008 financial crisis, what proportion of your clients would you say falls into each of the following categories?

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Total Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M o P R S
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 333 62* 72* 307 25** 308 103 44*

Top2 (More risk)

11-20% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 4% 8% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 2% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 10%

54 17 16 20 17 46 7 1 35 18 19 1 33 7 6 6 4 3 8 21 14 9 14 8 4 5
21-30% 11% 10% 10% 11% 14% 14% 11% 1% 11% 13% 11% 4% 11% 7% 15% 10% 9% 9% 20% 13% 13% 8% 16% 11% 8% 12%

H H N

49 16 16 23 10 33 7 8 35 12 14 2 28 13 4 4 5 0 2 21 10 12 11 8 3 5

31-40% 10% 9% 10% 13% 8% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8% 8% 8% 9% 13% 10% 7% 11% - 5% 13% 9% 11% 12% 11% 6% 12%
R R

56 18 16 27 11 39 6 8 36 19 20 1 40 13 5 10 4 4 8 16 9 15 8 12 7 5
41-50% 12% 10% 10% 15% 9% 12% 10% 11% 12% 13% 12% 4% 13% 13% 12% 17% 9% 13% 20% 10% 8% 13% 9% 16% 14% 12%

44 17 16 14 13 30 8 6 31 9 13 4 33 9 2 9 4 5 4 11 15 11 6 3 7 2
51-60% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 13% 8% 10% 6% 8% 16% 11% 9% 5% 15% 9% 16% 10% % 14% 10% % 4% 14% 5%

T X X

45 24 19 12 9 28 5 11 29 14 16 2 29 12 4 5 5 1 3 16 5 16 8 9 3 4

61-70% 9% 14% 12% 7% 7% 8% 8% 15% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 12% 10% 8% 11% 3% % 10% 5% 14% 9% 12% 6% 10%
D u

43 13 11 18 12 25 7 9 26 13 17 4 25 11 3 2 3 3 3 18 12 7 8 9 4 3
71-80% 9% 7% 7% 10% 10% 8% 11% 13% 8% 9% 10% 16% 8% 11% 7% 3% % 9% % 11% 11% 6% 9% 12% 8% %

36 16 13 14 6 28 2 6 22 10 14 4 24 12 3 4 4 2 1 12 4 7 10 7 4 4
81-90% 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 8% 3% 8% 7% 7% 8% 16% 8% 12% 7% 7% 9% 6% 2% % 4% 6% 11% 9% 8% 10%

u

33 10 9 14 9 17 5 11 15 16 18 2 21 9 1 2 3 3 3 12 5 11 9 4 1 3

91-100% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 8% 15% 5% 11% 11% 8% 7% 9% 2% 3% 7% 9% % % 5% 10% 10% 5% 2% %
F | |
Mean (incl.0) 475 47.9 46.7 49.5 443 45 46.8 59.2 45.7 50.1 51 56.4 47.7 55.2 413 429 46.9 445 43.7 47.2 41.4 50.4 52.7 50.5 416 46.7
) FG MOPST ) uy u
Mean (Excl.0) 53.6 54.7 54 54.2 513 51.1 53.8 64.6 51.7 55.5 57.1 67.1 53.8 58.6 47.1 48.7 515 57 52.6 53.3 49.6 55.8 56.5 54.9 51 51.7
) FG I OoP

Std. Dev. 26.3 259 259 26.2 27.1 26.2 25.7 254 256 276 272 22.7 259 25.7 26.8 248 283 27 237 27 257 26.2 272 258 251 279
Std. Err. 13 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.6 15 3.5 3.1 16 2.4 2.2 49 16 2.6 45 3.4 4.5 54 4.1 2.2 2.7 26 3 3.1 4 4.5

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - MIN/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
370f 70



Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q5_7. [Low2 (Less risk)] Client Risk

Q5_7. [Low2 (Less risk)] Thinking of the volatilty of capital markets since the 2008 financial crisis, what proportion of your clients would you say falls into each of the following categories?

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Total Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M o P S
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 176 124 333 62* 72* 307 143 168 25** 308 103 59*

Low2 (Less risk)

11-20% 14% 179% 179% 13% 14% 16% 13% 10% 16% 129% 119% 4% 16% 10% 10% 24% 20% 13% 20% 12% 17% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14%
NT
38 10 10 12 16 30 3 4 26 10 12 2 24 7 4 3 4 3 3 14 9 8 10 3 2 6
21-30% 8% 6% 6% % 13% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% % 8% 8% % 10% 5% 9% 9% % 8% 8% % 11% 4% 4% 14%
B X
2 9 8 7 6 16 3 3 16 6 6 0 15 6 1 2 2 1 3 7 1 6 4 2 3 6
31-40% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% - 5% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% % 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 6% 14%
ux
12 4 4 6 2 8 3 1 7 4 5 1 8 3 0 2 0 2 1 4 3 2 1 2 3 1
41-50% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% - 3% - 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 6% 2%
6 4 4 1 1 3 3 0 3 3 3 0 5 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 2 0 0
51-60% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% - 1% 2% 2% - 2% 3% - - 2% 3% - 1% 2% 2% - 3% - -
F
7 4 3 0 3 7 0 0 2 5 5 0 6 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 1
61-70% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% - - 1% 3% 3% - 2% 2% 2% - 5% 3% - 1% 3% - 1% 1% 2% 2%
D D 1 1
5 2 2 2 1 5 0 0 3 1 2 1 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 2 0
71-80% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% - - - 5% 1% 2% 1% - - 4% -
T T
5 3 3 2 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0
81-90% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2% - - 2% - - - 1% - 2% 2% - 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% - - 2% -
MNT
6 3 3 2 1 4 1 1 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 2 1 2 0 1 0
91-100% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 0 - - - 2% - - 3% 2% 1% 2% - 2% -
M
Mean (incl0) 14 16.3 16.8 12 137 154 144 82 145 137 132 104 145 13 146 116 16.7 19.2 16.7 132 16.4 137 121 96 189 153
: H X X
Mean (Excl0) 269 207 32 247 258 28 262 219 262 203 285 236 262 243 30 213 253 a1 285 283 305 239 251 233 32 279
) D
Std. Dev. 226 248 251 223 195 233 2 20 223 237 235 228 214 198 268 168 229 263 238 25.2 257 22 213 183 27.9 149
std. Err. 14 25 28 24 24 17 38 38 17 2.9 27 6.9 16 27 6 3 43 68 48 29 34 2.7 33 33 52 31

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
380f 70



Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q6. [SUMMARY - MEAN] Client Optimism

Q6. [SUMMARY - MEAN] How optimistic or pessimistic are your clients about the current state of capital markets? About what percentage of you clients are...

Region Outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc Total Bank  Insurance Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 176 124 333 62" 72" 307 143 168 25 308 103 41+ 59" a4 32* a1 167 108 112 89" 75 29¢ 424
Very bearish (pessimistic) 1 10.7 99 124 93 9 9.4 2}2264 1 10.7 10.9 116 101 1[;; 55 103 1361 68 89 108 79 117 12.1 118 105 137
Somewhat bearish (pessimistic) 261 2.7 268 254 263 234 304 353 2 284 28.2 266 251 266 193 209 283 2 266 28 2 264 2.1 301 283 184
F F op op op z z z z
Neutral 325 324 321 325 327 321 38 274 342 30 204 2.2 308 206 345 322 207 30 306 357 337 205 34 307 319 381
H K MN v
Somewhat bulish (optimistic) 19.7 195 205 186 214 241 107 77 195 196 20 223 213 183 341 227 166 261 204 167 2 168 192 19.9 176 164
GH T MNPQST T T vz
Very bullsh (optimistic) 36 3 3 44 33 4H5 22 1 34 36 39 52 41._2 38 44 46 32 45 5Ts 25 29 53 31 34 27 36
Undecided about how they feel. 72 77 77 67 71 69 93 63 69 76 77 8.1 77 76 22 93 91 77 77 62 56 103 55 41 9 99
o o o o uwx X X
Top2 (Bulish) 233 25 25 23 2.7 286 13 88 229 233 239 215 255 222 385 213 19.8 306 26.2 192 279 221 223 233 203 199
GH T MNPQST T T T
Low (Bearish) 371 374 36.7 378 355 324 308 57.6 36 392 39 38.2 361 406 2438 312 a5 318 355 388 329 381 382 419 388 321
F FG o op op o uz

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIXIYIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
390f 70



Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q6_L. [Very bearish (pessimistic)] Client Optimism

Q6_1. [Very bearish (pessimistic)] How optimistic or pessimistic are your clients about the current state of capital markets? About what percentage of you clients are...

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Total Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M o P R S W X
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 176 124 333 62* 72* 307 143 168 25** 308 103 59* 32*

Very bearish (pessimistic)

MNPQT MNPQ VWXY
120 a7 42 44 29 86 21 11 81 36 39 3 74 29 6 19 8 5 8 46 19 33 22 15 18 13
1-10% 25% 27% 27% 25% 23% 26% 34% 15% 26% 25% 23% 12% 24% 28% 15% 32% 18% 16% 20% 28% 18% 29% 25% 20% 37% 31%
H o u Ux
64 27 23 23 14 45 10 9 40 19 24 5 40 9 7 8 9 2 6 24 15 14 11 14 7 3
11-20% 13% 15% 15% 13% 11% 14% 16% 13% 13% 13% 14% 20% 13% 9% 17% 14% 20% 6% 15% 14% 14% 13% 12% 19% 14% 7%
N
27 11 9 9 7 17 4 6 17 8 10 2 23 10 1 2 5 2 3 4 3 5 7 7 3 2
21-30% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% % 10% 2% 3% 11% 6% % 2% 3% % 8% 9% 6% 5%
T T T
5 3 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 2 2 [} 4 2 [} [} 1 [} 1 1 1 [} 2 1 [} 1
31-40% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - - 2% - 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 2%
16 8 6 6 2 9 [} 7 11 4 5 1 11 5 [} 3 1 2 [} 5 3 2 3 4 2 2
41-50% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% - 10% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% - 5% 2% 6% - 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% % 5%
FG
6 2 2 2 2 2 [} 4 3 3 3 [} 4 1 [} 1 2 [} [} 2 [} 1 3 [} 1 1
51-60% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 6% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% - 2% 5% - - 1% - 1% 3% - 2% 2%
F
4 1 [} 1 2 2 [} 2 2 1 2 1 3 3 [} [} [} [} [} 1 1 2 1 [} [ [}
61-70% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% - - - - - 1% 1% 2% 1% - - -
7 [} [} 6 1 3 1 3 5 2 2 [} 4 2 [} 1 [} [} 1 3 1 2 1 1 [} 2
71-80% 1% - - 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 2% - - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 5%
BC F
1 [} [} 1 [} [} [} 1 1 [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} 1 [} 1 [} [} [} [}
81-90% 0 - - 1% - - - 1% [} - - - - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - -
F
1 [} [} 1 [} [} [} 1 1 [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} 1 [} 1 [} [} [} [}
91-100% 0 - - 1% - - - 1% [} - - - - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - -
F
Mean (incl.0) 11 107 99 12.4 93 9 9.4 224 11 107 109 116 11 14 55 103 131 68 89 108 7.9 117 121 118 105 137
: FG o o o
Mean (Excl) 208 189 182 233 198 18 158 3538 207 205 21 242 20.9 236 16.1 179 222 197 193 206 198 215 216 211 16,6 24
: FG
Std. Dev. 19 147 138 231 178 158 13.4 2 195 18 18 186 176 205 68 175 155 156 165 213 17 23 191 15.1 137 233
std. Err. 12 15 15 24 23 12 22 39 15 21 19 5.4 14 26 18 3 3 a7 38 23 26 29 27 23 25 48

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
400f 70



Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q6_2. [Somewhat bearish (pessimistic)] Client Optimism

Q6_2. [Somewhat bearish (pessimistic)] How optimistic or pessimistic are your clients about the current state of capital markets? About what percentage of you clients are...

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Total Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M o P R S
Base: All respondents 475 176 333 62* 72* 307 25** 308 103 44*

Somewhat bearish (pessimistic)

119 48 5 48 23 9 14 11 83 31 36 5 78 31 8 17 10 6 8 a1 26 31 19 15 12 16
11-20% 25% 27% 29% 27% 19% 28% 23% 15% 27% 22% 21% 20% 25% 30% 20% 29% 23% 19% 20% 25% 24% 28% 21% 20% 24% 38%
E H WX
104 35 32 38 31 69 11 21 63 35 a 6 68 22 8 11 10 9 11 36 20 22 23 15 15 9
21-30% 22% 20% 21% 22% 25% 21% 18% 29% 21% 24% 24% 24% 22% 21% 20% 19% 23% 28% 27% 22% 19% 20% 26% 20% 31% 21%
33 14 12 12 7 25 5 2 20 11 13 2 27 8 6 7 1 4 2 6 7 9 3 7 4 3
31-40% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 3% % 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 15% 12% 2% 13% 5% % 6% 8% 3% 9% 8% 7%
T QT T T
42 18 17 12 12 22 9 10 22 17 20 3 27 11 [ 4 6 2 4 15 9 6 9 13 5 [}
41-50% 9% 10% 11% % 10% % 15% 14% % 12% 12% 12% 9% 11% - 7% 14% 6% 10% 9% 8% 5% 10% 17% 10% -
F F o o o o o z vz z
18 5 3 8 5 11 3 4 9 8 9 1 7 3 1 1 2 [} [} 11 2 8 3 4 [} 1
51-60% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% - % 2% % 3% 5% 2%
M
9 5 4 2 2 4 1 4 6 2 3 1 5 2 1 [} 1 1 [} 4 2 1 3 2 1 [}
61-70% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3% - 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% -
F
12 4 4 6 2 5 5 2 7 5 5 [} 9 2 [} [} 3 1 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 [}
71-80% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% 3% - 3% 2% - - % 3% % 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% -
F P P
7 2 2 2 3 3 [} 4 6 1 1 [} 2 1 [} [} [} [} 1 5 4 2 1 [} [} [}
91-100% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - 2% 3% % 2% 1% - - -
F M
Mean (incl.0) 26.1 26.7 26.8 254 263 234 30.4 353 25 284 282 266 25.1 266 193 20.9 283 25 266 28 25 26.4 26.1 30.1 283 18.4
: F F oP oP oP z z z z
Mean (Excl) 296 296 29.7 29 30.4 26.9 342 37.4 286 318 313 289 2838 283 255 233 337 30.8 33 31 30.7 295 29 323 30.8 215
: F F P P P P z z z z z
Std. Dev. 19.7 193 192 195 206 176 213 245 203 188 186 173 182 181 145 135 211 172 221 22.1 224 207 19.8 18.4 177 1.4
Std. Err. 1 15 16 16 2 1 29 3 12 17 15 36 11 18 26 19 35 34 38 18 24 21 22 22 26 19

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/O/PIQIRISIT - UN/WIXIYIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
410f70



Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q6_3. [Neutral] Client Optimism

Q6_3. [Neutral] How optimistic or pessimistic are your clients about the current state of capital markets? About what percentage of you clients are...

Neutral

11-20%

21-30%

31-40%

41-50%

51-60%

61-70%

71-80%

81-90%

Mean (Incl.0)

Mean (Excl.0)

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.

Total
A
475

74
16%

99
21%

50
11%

84
18%

37.1

20.2
1

Eastinc
Quebec
B

33
19%

35
20%

21
12%

26
15%

19.7
16

Quebec

C

194
16

Region

Ontario

D
176

213
17

West
E

19.6
19

Outlook

Bullish Neutral
F G
333 62*

44 14
13% 23%
76 11
23% 18%
40 7
12% 11%

H
55 13
17% 21%
18 5
5% 8%
11 1
3% 2%
7 2
2% 3%
2 [}
1% -
5 3
2% 5%
32.1 38
H
37 39.9
195 216
11 28

Licence type

Bearish | MFDA Only | IIROC Only IROC + Both
H I J K
307 143 168
16 52 20 22
22% 17% 14% 13%
11 59 36 40
15% 19% 25% 24%
2 34 14 16
3% 11% 10% 10%
13 51 27 33
18% 17% 19% 20%
3 21 5 6
4% 7% 3% 4%
1 10 3 3
1% 3% 2% 2%
1 9 3 3
1% 3% 2% 2%
1 3 0 0
1% 1% - -
1 8 1 1
1% 3% 1% 1%
27.4 342 30 29.4
K
328 385 35.1 345
212 214 175 175
2.7 13 16 15

Both
L
25**

Total
Affiliated

M
308

Bank
Affiliated

Insurance
Affiliated

o

Affiliation

Investor
Group
P

Credit Union

20

Independent
Advisory
Firm
R

16.4
3.1

MF & Other
S

30.6

39.2

19.6
3.5

Book of Business

Not

Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m

22 12 15 13 23
13% 1% 13% 15% 31%
uvwy
33 28 22 15 9
20% 26% 20% 17% 12%
X
15 15 12 9 6
9% 14% 1% 10% 8%
27 18 13 18 16
16% 17% 12% 20% 21%
11 3 9 7 3
7% 3% 8% 8% 4%
6 2 4 3 2
4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
6 2 3 4 1
4% 2% 3% 4% 1%
3 1 1 0 1
2% 1% 1% - 1%
M
7 5 0 1 0
4% 5% - 1% -
M V
35.7 337 295 34 30.7
MN
40.6 39.1 348 39.3 338
MN
239 219 19.7 19.7 18.6
2 2.3 2 2.2 2.3

Prefer not to
answer

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid

42 0f 70




Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q6_4. [Somewhat bullish (optimistic)] Client Optimism

Q6_4. [Somewhat bullish (optimistic)] How optimistic or pessimistic are your clients about the current state of capital markets? About what percentage of you clients are...

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Total Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M o P R S
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 176 124 333 62* 72* 307 143 168 25** 308 103

Somewhat bullish (optimistic)

100 33 32 a 2 77 16 7 64 30 36 6 61 17 4 18 7 9 8 39 19 27 20 16 8 10
11-20% 21% 19% 21% 23% 21% 23% 26% 10% 21% 21% 21% 24% 20% 17% 10% 31% 16% 28% 20% 23% 18% 24% 22% 21% 16% 24%
H H NO o
72 27 24 28 17 61 5 4 48 20 24 4 46 17 11 6 5 4 7 26 21 10 16 5 13 7
21-30% 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 18% 8% 6% 16% 14% 14% 16% 15% 17% 27% 10% 11% 13% 17% 16% 19% 9% 18% 7% 27% 17%
GH P 23 X VX
19 8 7 4 7 16 1 2 15 4 4 [} 13 3 3 3 1 3 [} 6 3 5 3 4 2 2
31-40% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% - 4% 3% % 5% 2% 9% - % 3% % 3% 5% % 5%
28 6 6 10 12 2 1 1 16 10 12 2 19 4 2 4 3 2 4 9 13 5 4 5 1 [}
41-50% 6% 3% 4% 6% 10% 8% 2% 1% 5% 7% % 8% 6% % 5% 7% % 6% 10% 5% 12% % % 7% 2% -
BC H vyz
9 2 2 3 4 9 [} [} 5 2 4 2 6 2 3 [} [} 1 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 [}
51-60% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% - - 2% 1% 2% 8% 2% 2% % - - 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% -
MP
6 3 3 1 2 6 [} [} 3 3 3 [} 6 2 [} 1 1 1 1 [} [} 2 1 [} 1 2
61-70% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - - 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 2% - - 2% 1% - 2% 5%
T T u
11 5 5 5 1 11 [} [} 6 4 5 1 10 3 4 3 1 1 1 1 5 2 1 3 [} [}
71-80% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% - - 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 10% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% % -
mT T
1 [} [} 1 [} 1 [} 0 [} 1 1 [} 1 [} [} [} [} 1 [} [} [} [} [} 1 [} [}
81-90% 0 - - 1% - 0 - - - 1% 1% - [} - - - - 3% - - - - - 1% - -
mT
4 3 3 0 1 4 [} [} 4 [} [} [} 3 [} 2 1 [} [} [} 1 3 [} 1 [} [} [}
91-100% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - 5% 2% - - - 1% 3% - 1% - - -
MNT
Mean (incl.0) 197 195 205 186 214 24.1 107 7.7 195 196 20 223 213 183 341 227 166 26.1 20.4 167 25 168 192 199 176 16.4
GH T MNPQST T T vz
v 252 252 26.4 242 265 28 158 15.4 247 26 26.1 265 26.4 233 35.9 26.8 228 30.9 26.9 227 311 222 248 253 234 202
lean (Excl.0)
GH MNQT vz
Std. Dev. 195 211 218 183 189 208 95 10 193 198 199 21 21 187 266 221 186 227 196 158 232 169 188 215 145 15.1
std. Err. 1 18 2 16 19 12 15 17 12 19 18 46 13 21 43 31 33 44 35 14 25 18 23 28 24 26

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
430f 70



Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q6_5. [Very bullish (optimistic)] Client Optimism

Q9_S. [Very bullish (optimistic)] How optimistic or pessimistic are your clients about the current state of capital markets? About what percentage of you clients are...

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Total Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M o P R S W X
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 176 124 333 62* 72* 307 143 168 25** 308 103 59* 44* 32*

Very bullish (optimistic)

11-20% 6% 6% 6% 6% % 7% 6% 3% 5% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 5% 2% 6% 17% 4% 5% 8% 6% 8% 4% 5%
MQT

7 0 0 5 2 7 0 0 4 2 3 1 5 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 1 1

21-30% 1% - - 3% 2% 2% - - 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 2% 2%
BC

2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
31-40% 0 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - 0 1% 1% - 0 - 2% - - - - 1% 1% 1% - - - -

1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
41-50% 0 - - - 1% 0 - - - 1% 1% - 0 - - - - - 2% - - - - 1% - -

T

1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

51-60% 0 - - 1% - 0 - - - - 1% 4% 0 - - - - 3% - - - 1% - - - -
MT

1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
91-100% 0 - - 1% - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 - - 2% - - - - - 1% - - - -
Mean (incl.0) 3.6 3 3 4.4 33 4’:‘5 2.2 1 3.4 3.6 3.9 5.2 4+2 3.8 4.4 46 3.2 45 5+B 25 2.9 53 31 3.4 2.7 3.6
Mean (Excl.0) 126 9.7 10.7 1BS 1(’;6 132 8.6 125 114 14.1 151 218 134 113 15 14.3 10 17.9 18.4 10.5 115 16.8 9.8 128 10.9 10.7
Std. Dev. 117 6.6 6.8 159 9.3 126 5 6.1 114 10.3 121 20.4 129 6.5 10.7 21 5.9 187 119 8.2 7.9 186 6 105 6.5 7
Std. Err. 1 0.9 1 2.2 17 12 12 2.5 12 17 19 8.3 13 11 3.1 48 16 6.6 33 13 15 3.1 11 24 19 19

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - MIN/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
44 0f 70



Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q6_6. [Undecided about how they feel.] Client Optimism

Q6_6. [Undecided about how they feel.] How optimistic or pessimistic are your clients about the current state of capital markets? About what percentage of you clients are...

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Total Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M o P R S
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 176 124 333 62* 72* 307 143 168 25** 308 103 59* 44* 32*

Undecided about how they f

11-20% % 10% 12% 4% 7% 6% 10% 10% 8% 6% 6% 8% % 5% 5% 8% 9% 9% % % 7% 6% 9% 5% 8% %
D D
2 7 6 11 8 16 4 5 15 9 11 2 14 5 [} 5 3 1 [} 12 5 7 5 2 4 3
21-30% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% % 8% 5% 5% - 8% 7% 3% - % 5% 6% 6% 3% 8% %
14 4 4 7 3 7 4 2 7 7 7 [} 11 5 [} 2 2 1 1 3 2 7 1 2 1 1
31-40% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% - 4% 5% - 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 2%
7 4 3 [} 3 3 3 1 5 2 2 [} 4 1 [} [} 2 [} 1 3 3 2 [} [} 1 1
41-50% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 5% - 2% 2% 3% 2% - - 2% 2%
D D F
1 1 0 [} [} 1 [} [} 1 [} [} [} 1 1 [} [} [} [} [} [} [} 1 [} [} [} [}
51-60% 0 1% - - - 0 - - [} - - - [} 1% - - - - - - - 1% - - - -
2 1 1 1 [} 2 [} [} 1 [} 1 1 2 1 [} 1 [} [} [} [} [} 1 1 [} [ [}
71-80% 0 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - [} - 1% 4% 1% 1% - 2% - - - - - 1% 1% - - -
1 1 1 [} [} 1 [} [} 1 [} [} [} 1 [} [} [} [} 1 [} [} [} 1 [} [} [} [}
81-90% 0 1% 1% - - [} - - [} - - - [} - - - - 3% - - - 1% - - - -
mT
3 [} 0 2 1 3 [} 0 1 2 2 [} 2 [} 0 1 [} [} 1 1 [} 1 [} [} 1 1
91-100% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - - [} 1% 1% - 1% - - 2% - - 2% 1% - 1% - - 2% 2%

Mean (Incl.0) 7.2 7.7 7.7 6.7 71 6.9 9.3 6.3 6.9 7.6 7.7 8.1 7.7 76 2.2 9.3 9.1 7.7 7.7 6.2 5.6 10.3 55 4.1 9 9.9
o o o o Uwx X X
Mean (Excl.0) 216 20.7 20 22.7 214 212 24 205 20.2 246 243 224 211 19.6 113 238 211 245 225 22.7 214 26.8 16.9 16.3 22 218
Std. Dev. 185 17.2 16.5 20.6 18.2 205 14.8 121 17.2 209 208 215 19.3 16.8 5.8 225 14.7 244 259 16.7 134 221 147 104 219 224
Std. Err. 15 2.1 2.1 2.9 2.8 2 3 2.6 17 3.1 2.9 7.2 18 2.7 2.1 4.7 3.4 7.7 6.9 25 25 34 2.7 24 4.9 5.1

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q6_7. [Top2 (Bullish)] Client Optimism

Q6_7. [Top2 (Bullish)] How optimistic or pessimistic are your clients about the current state of capital markets? About what percentage of you clients are...

Region Outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank Insurance Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Total Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer
e o o G G G G b
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 176 124 333 62* 72* 307 143 168 25** 308 103
Top2 (Bullish)
11-20% 19% 23% 22% 16% 19% 21% 19% 11% 20% 20% 19% 12% 19% 21% 20% 19% 20% 16% 15% 20% 18% 21% 18% 21% 12% 26%
H
78 27 23 35 16 64 9 3 51 22 27 5 50 15 8 13 5 7 5 28 22 16 18 8 9 5
21-30% 16% 15% 15% 20% 13% 19% 15% 4% 17% 15% 16% 20% 16% 15% 20% 22% 11% 22% 12% 17% 20% 14% 20% 11% 18% 12%
H H
39 15 14 13 1 34 3 2 28 10 1 1 29 10 3 5 3 4 4 10 5 9 8 6 7 4
31-40% 8% 9% 9% % 9% 10% 5% 3% 9% % % 4% 9% 10% % 8% % 13% 10% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 14% 10%
H u
31 9 9 9 13 27 2 2 19 9 12 3 23 5 4 5 3 1 6 8 1 6 5 5 3 1
41-50% % 5% 6% 5% 10% 8% 3% 3% 6% 6% % 12% % 5% 10% 8% % 3% 15% 5% 10% 5% 6% % 6% 2%
NT
1 2 2 4 5 10 0 1 6 3 5 2 5 2 1 0 1 1 0 6 3 0 3 3 1 1
51-60% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 3% 8% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3% - 4% 3% - 3% 4% 2% 2%
v
6 2 2 1 3 6 0 0 3 3 3 0 6 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 0
61-70% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% - 3% 2% - 2% 2% 1% - 2% -
T T T
17 7 7 8 2 17 0 0 9 6 8 2 14 4 4 2 1 3 1 3 7 5 0 3 0 2
71-80% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% - - 3% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 10% 3% 2% 9% 2% 2% 6% 4% - 4% - 5%
T T w w w
5 1 1 3 1 5 0 0 2 3 3 0 5 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 2 0 0
81-90% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - - 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% - - 1% 2% 3% -
T T T
5 3 3 1 1 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
91-100% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% - - 2% - - - 1% - 5% 3% - 1% 3% 1% 1% - - -
NT
Mean (incl.0) 233 25 235 23 247 286 13 8.8 229 233 239 2715 255 222 385 273 198 30.6 26.2 19.2 279 221 223 233 203 19.9
GH T MNPQST T T T
Mean (Excl.0) 293 2838 30.3 293 30 325 191 175 286 30.2 30.6 328 313 278 40.5 315 272 36.2 336 255 343 285 287 282 26.9 246
GH T MNQT T 4
Std. Dev. 214 219 226 216 206 25 13 131 211 218 221 238 228 204 283 238 203 247 239 177 241 215 20 225 159 189
Std. Err. 11 19 2.1 18 2 13 18 2.2 13 2.1 19 5.2 14 2.2 45 33 3.6 4.8 4.2 16 26 23 24 29 26 3.2

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - MIN/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/YIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q6_8. [Low2 (Bearish)] Client Optimism

Q6_8. [Low2 (Bearish)] How optimistic or pessimistic are your clients about the current state of capital markets? About what percentage of you clients are...

Region outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent,
East inc. Total Bank | Insurance  Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Total Quebec Quebec Ontario West Bullish Neutral Bearish MFDA Only IIROC Only 1IROC + Both Both Affiliated Affiliated Affiliated Group Credit Union Firm MF & Other  Affiliated 10-24m 25-49m 50-99m answer

A B C D E F G H I J K L M o P R S
Base: All respondents 475 333 62* 72* 307 25** 308 103 44*

Low? (Bearish)

11-20% 15% 16% 16% 15% 14% 17% 15% 6% 16% 15% 13% % 14% 17% 15% 10% 11% 19% % 17% 14% 15% 18% 8% 12% 29%
H Ux
89 33 32 38 18 68 10 8 61 24 28 4 63 21 7 16 6 8 8 26 21 22 16 12 11 7
21-30% 19% 19% 21% 22% 15% 20% 16% 11% 20% 17% 17% 16% 20% 20% 17% 27% 14% 25% 20% 16% 19% 20% 18% 16% 22% 17%
57 24 21 20 13 37 12 7 30 19 27 8 34 10 5 5 6 4 6 23 12 17 7 9 10 2
31-40% 12% 14% 13% 11% 10% 11% 19% 10% 10% 13% 16% 32% 11% 10% 12% 8% 14% 13% 15% 14% 11% 15% 8% 12% 20% 5%
1 wz
61 2 24 16 19 38 11 11 35 22 2 4 5 16 4 9 6 2 8 16 13 9 12 17 7 3
41-50% 13% 15% 15% 9% 15% 11% 18% 15% 11% 15% 15% 16% 15% 16% 10% 15% 14% 6% 20% 10% 12% 8% 13% 23% 14% 7%
vz
27 10 8 10 7 19 3 5 14 12 13 1 17 8 2 2 4 1 [} 10 2 6 6 8 1 4
51-60% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% % 5% 8% 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 3% 9% 3% - 6% 2% 5% % 11% 2% 10%
u u
19 9 7 5 5 13 2 4 12 6 7 1 13 6 1 3 1 1 1 6 5 4 4 4 2 [}
61-70% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% % 5% % % 5% %
23 6 3 11 6 9 5 9 16 6 7 1 15 7 1 [} 4 1 2 8 4 8 2 5 2 2
71-80% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 8% 13% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 2% - 9% 3% 5% 5% % 7% 2% % % 5%
F F 3 P
13 4 4 6 3 5 1 7 8 4 5 1 7 2 [} 2 2 1 [} 6 1 3 5 1 1 2
81-90% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 10% 3% 3% 3% % 2% 2% - 3% 5% 3% - % 1% 3% 6% 1% 2% 5%
F
23 7 7 11 5 10 2 11 16 7 7 [} 11 4 0 1 2 1 3 12 6 6 5 2 3 1
91-100% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 15% 5% 5% 4% - % 4% - 2% 5% 3% % % 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 2%
FG
Mean (incl.0) 371 37.4 36.7 37.8 355 324 39.8 57.6 36 39.2 39 382 36.1 40.6 248 312 415 318 355 3838 329 38.1 382 419 3838 32.1
: F FG o oP oP o uz
Mean (Exclo) a1 40.2 39.8 424 408 36.7 44 59.3 40.2 431 429 a5 406 227 30.8 348 46.8 377 4238 421 39.4 4.4 a5 443 422 36.4
) F FG o oP oP o o
Std. Dev. 249 236 233 263 25 227 22 284 257 241 235 202 235 238 19 217 25 234 245 273 248 26.2 26.8 22 235 252
std. Err. 12 18 19 21 24 13 29 34 16 21 19 42 14 24 33 3 4 45 42 22 26 26 3 26 35 41

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIXIYIZ * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Advisor Sentiment (12-019618-01)
$tab

Q7. Biggest worries

Q7. What are the top three worries you hear most from your clients regarding their investments?

Region Outlook Licence type Affiliation Book of Business
Independent
East inc Total Bank  Insurance Investor Advisory Not Prefer not to
Quebec | Quebec | Ontario West Bullish Neutral | Bearish | MFDA Only IIROC Only IIROC +Both _ Both __Affiliated _Affiliated _Affiliated | Group _ CreditUnion _ Firm | MF & Other _Affiliated 1024m | 2549m | 50-99m answer
Base: All respondents 475 175 156 176 124 333 62" 72+ 307 143 168 25+ 308 103 41+ 50+ 44 32+ 41 167 108 112 89 75 49* 42*
294 110 100 108 76 205 38 4 186 % 108 15 193 72 19 36 28 21 25 101 64 72 52 50 27 29
Fear of losing their capital. 62% 63% 64% 61% 61% 62% 61% 64% 61% 65% 64% 60% 63% 70% 46% 61% 64% 66% 61% 60% 59% 64% 58% 67% 55% 69%
o o
Fear that their investments' performance wor't be 201 122 110 101 68 198 37 50 184 %0 107 17 187 61 24 32 30 19 27 104 65 63 50 46 38 20
enough to achieve their lfestyle goals
61% 70% 71% 57% 55% 59% 60% 69% 60% 63% 64% 68% 61% 59% 59% 54% 68% 59% 66% 62% 60% 56% 66% 61% 78% 8%
DE DE z uvz
The money they have saved and invested won't be 287 110 % 109 68 201 35 a7 192 85 95 10 188 55 34 32 34 18 23 9% 68 70 54 43 27 25
enough for them to retire on. 60% 63% 63% 62% 55% 60% 56% 65% 63% 59% 57% 40% 61% 53% 83% 54% 77% 56% 56% 59% 63% 63% 61% 57% 55% 60%
MNPRST MNPST
Fear that if markets wil crash again and they won't
have enough time to make up for any losses before 279 87 75 110 82 193 38 43 178 84 101 17 177 62 20 39 20 19 25 102 63 66 57 45 25 23
retirement. 50% 50% 48% 63% 66% 58% 61% 60% 58% 50% 60% 68% 57% 60% 49% 66% 45% 50% 61% 61% 58% 59% 64% 60% 51% 55%
BC BC Q
127 44 38 49 34 87 22 16 7 43 50 7 81 25 12 17 9 9 1 46 2 27 25 23 19 9
They will outiive their savings. 27% 25% 24% 28% 27% 26% 35% 22% 25% 30% 30% 28% 26% 24% 20% 20% 20% 28% 2% 28% 22% 24% 28% 31% 30% 21%
u
Worrying about paying for healthcare costs that the 55 20 18 21 14 22 6 6 25 8 10 2 39 12 5 10 5 5 2 16 16 20 5 5 4 5
|government won't cover during retirement.
12% 1% 12% 12% 1% 13% 10% 8% 15% 6% 6% 8% 13% 12% 12% 17% 1% 16% 5% 10% 15% 18% 6% 7% 8% 12%
IK w wx
22 1 10 8 3 17 3 1 15 5 7 2 15 8 4 1 1 1 1 7 7 2 5 2 1 5
Leaving money to their family. 5% 6% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 1% 5% % % 8% 5% 8% 10% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 6% 3% 2% 12%
vx
2 9 7 1 2 9 0 3 6 5 6 1 9 4 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 4 1 2 3 1
Other Mentions 3% 5% % 1% 2% 3% - % 2% % % % % 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2%
D D
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Nothing 0 - - - 1% 0 - - - - 1% 4% - - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - -
1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Don't know! ns 0 - - 1% - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 - - 2% - - - - - - - - - 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/OIPIQIRISIT - UN/WIX/Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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